| FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/98 OMB 0651 0027 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|---|---|
| | |
| PECOP | DATION FORM COVER SHEET |
| | PATENTS ONLY |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem | parks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| New | Assignment Security Agreement |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Departmental File Secret File |
| Name (line 1) DB Riley, Inc. | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | 10 13 00 |
| Second Party | Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) Babcock Borsig Power, | 1 Is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) 5 Neponset Street | of a domestic representative is attached. |
| Address (line 2) | (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 3) Worchester | Macachusocec 01606 |
| City | Masachusetts 01606 |
| Domestic Representative Name and A | Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. |
| Name | |
| Address (line 1) | |
| Address (line 2) | |
| Address (ilne 3) | |
| Address (line 4) | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affeirs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700004147 **REEL: 011333 FRAME: 0787**

| " | | |
|--|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
| Correspondent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Numbe | er 847–509–3720 |
| Name Joseph Krieger | | |
| Address (line 1) Mason, Kolehmainen, R | Rathburn & Wyss | |
| Address (line 2) 853 Sanders Road, #33 | 30 | |
| Address (line 3) Northbrook, Illinois | 60062 | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pa Including any attachments. | ges of the attached conveyance doc | ument # 4 |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number 6,058,855 5 5 5 5 6 5 6 6,058,855 5 5 6 6,058,240 5 6,460,206 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 | ent Number(s) ,730,088 5,722,354 ,623,884 5,593,131 ,417,564 5,392,720 |
| Ess Amount | or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit | sed Deposit Account | # 13-2100 |
| | uthorization to charge additional fees: | Yeş No |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belattached copy is a true copy of the orindicated herein. Joseph Krieger Name of Person Signing | | |

nt By: Mason Kolehmainen et al; 847 509 3722; Feb-27-01 3:23PM; Page 4 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1619C U.S. Department of Commerce CONTINUATION Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** PATENTS ONLY Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Enter additional Conveying Parties Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

| ⊏nter addiuor | nai Receiv | nng Party(les) | | | | | |
|---------------|-------------|---|---|-------|--------------------|----------|--|
| Name (line | e 1) | | | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line | e 2) | | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line | ne 1) | | | | 1111 005 | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| Address (line | ie 2) | | | | | | document from Assignment.) |
| Address (IIn | ne 3) | City | | Stati | e/Country | Zip Code | |
| Name (tin | ne 1) | | | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (IIn | ne 2) | 111111 | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a |
| Address (tin | ie 1) | | | | |] | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line | 4 2) | | | | | | Assignment) |
| Address (line | = 3) | City | | Sta | te/Country | Zio Coc | 10 |
| | | er(s) or Pater of Application Number | • | ' | Mark if additional | | e property). |

5,271,674

4,744,311

Patent Application Number(s)

PATENT

Patent Number(s)

5,161,471

4,517,904

REEL: 011333 FRAME: 0789

5,123,480

4,457,241

Lus

Propine

1

FEDERAL MOENTIFICATION NO. 04-1774910

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Piace, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 72)

| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | 2 | , *Clerk / *National | at Clea |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|----------------|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| Riley, Inc. | | · | | | |
| | | (Butch name of co | rporation) | | |
| l at <u>5 Nonomest Stre</u> | et. Worcester, MA 0161: | address of corporation | an de Managah | | |
| | ٠ | • • | And the second | ·····/ | |
| Wat these Amicles (| of Amendment affection | g articles numbered: | • | | |
| One | e (1) | | • | | |
| | | to articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 | and/or 6 bein | g amended) | |
| | · · · · · | • | | . : | |
| Articles of Organizat | tion were duly adopted | at a sweeting held only | October 1 | 3, 20 <u>00,</u> by v | 1000 OI |
| | | | | | |
| | | | • | | |
| 114 shares of | Common | | 365,114 | A'b 166 outer | nadio: |
| 114 shares of | Common (19194, class & se | | 365,114 | 4½ "ce cutet | يمكم |
| 114 shares of | | | 365,114 | A'à TOS GUESC | endio: |
| 114 shares of | | ries, (f esty) | 365,114 | Secure Contact | endic _i |
| 114 shares of | (type, class & se | ries, (f esty) | 365,114 | A'à TOS GUEST | nadio |
| 114 shares of | (I)/Pa, class & se | ries, (famy) | 365,114 | a's 100 outst | nadio; Ng. un milinj |
| 114 shares of | (hype, class & se | ries, (fany) ries, (fany) ries, (fany) | | | andiri Ng. un miling |
| shares of states a majority | (lyps, class & se -(lyps, class & se -(lyps, class & se of each type, class or se | ries, (famy) | | | ng, an |
| shares of states a majority | (hype, class & se | ries, (famy) | | | rg, un målag |
| shares of | (lyps, class & se -(lyps, class & se -(lyps, class & se of each type, class or se | ries, (famy) | | | ng, an |
| shares of states a majority | (lyps, class & se -(lyps, class & se -(lyps, class & se of each type, class or se | ries, (famy) | | | ng, an |
| shares of at least a majority | (lyps, class & se -(lyps, class & se -(lyps, class & se of each type, class or se | ries, (famy) | | | ng, un |

- 10100 (7) (1)

F.C.

6241913

PATENT REEL: 011333 FRAME: 0790

1913 the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or sories of stock which the corporation is

The total pragnity authorized is:

| WITHOU | IT THE VALUE STOCKS | , | WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS | | |
|------------|---------------------|------------|-----------------------|-----------|--|
| TYPE | NUMBER OF SEARIS | TYPS | NUMBER OF SHARES | PAR VALUE | |
| Continuos: | | Continue: | | | |
| | | - 7: | | | |
| | | Professed: | | | |
| | | | | | |

| WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS | | | | |
|--------------------------|--|------------|------------------|-----------|
| TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES | | TYPE | NUMBER OF SHARES | PAR VALUE |
| Common: | | Common: | | |
| | | | | |
| Tradecod: | | Preferred: | | |
| | | | \ | |

1. The name by which the corporation shall be known is: Babcock Borsig Power, Inc.

endment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in secondance v v. Cliapter 156h, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a latter cuive data not more than shirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become affective on such the

Not Applicable

normal under the penalties of perfury, 46 13th

725060

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Arrendment and, the filing fee in the amount of $\frac{100}{100}$ having been justed said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this $\frac{177}{100}$ flay of $\frac{100}{100}$ C $\frac{100}{100}$

Effective date

April Juniplace

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Samuelase of the Commissionalitie

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

DATE DELERK

Still Solven Stratego

TO BE FILLED IN BY COMPORATION

Photocopy of document to be sent to:

CT Corporation System

101 Federal Street, Suite 300

Boston, MA 02110

MANUS - BUSING CT Symme CORN.

PATENT